



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 151
Date request received	09/10/2018
Date information is due to be sent	06/11/2018

Information requested:

I am just wondering if you would be able to send or point us in the right direction data with regards to the following:

1. Prevalence of HIV within Wales by health board – years 2013-2017
2. Incidence of HIV within Wales by health board – Years 2013-2017
3. New and late diagnosis of HIV by health board – Years 2013-2017
4. Number of people suffering from HIV within each health board by gender, ethnicity and age – Year 2017

Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your email dated 09th October 2018.

As previously discussed, there is an error within the formatting of the information you have requested and as such, we have provided you with the information for all cases in Wales currently and endeavour to provide a full response, broken down by Health Board on or before 20th November 2018.

The information is included as a PDF attachment to the email that includes this response.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk